IA709
Certificate of Construction Completion (COCC)

(Submit one for each Prime Construction Contract)

Grant Reciplent: Panola County for Deadwood WSC TxCDBG Gontract No: _7216026

This Is to certify that all construclion work has been compleled and a final inspection of the
project described below was conducted on the 20th day of August, 2018. Contract was enlered
into on the 27th day of Oclober, 2017 between the county of Panola and Alan Flelding Electric,

LLC for the construction of Contract 2 — Electrical Modifications for High Service Pump Station for
Deadwood WSC,

This Is to furthar cortify that:

1. The work has been completed in accordance with the plans and specifications and all
amendments, change orders and supplemental agreements thereto.

2. The sum of § 0, has been deducted from the final payment to the Conlractor in accordance
with any contract liquidated damages requirements, separale from any liquidated damages
resulling from Davis-Bacon compliance.

3. All programmalic requirements have been mel, all claims and disputes have been settled, all
warranties have been received, and all liens have been released.

4. The Contractor has presenled on behalf of itself and its surelles, satisfactory evidence that he
or she will repalr, replace and reclify any faully workmanship andfor materials discovered In the
work within a period of 12 months from this date, as provided in the Contract.

5. All bills for materials, apparatus, fixtures, machinery, labor, and equipment used in connection
with the construction of this project have been fully paid.

G. Amount of Original Contract $100,000
Cumulative Change Orders $.25,000
Final Amount of Contract $125,000
Less Previous Payments $ 0
Less Deductions (from #2 above) $ 0
FINAL PAYMENT (Balance) $125,000
7. The Final Payment above is now due and payable, s

-

Certified by the following Englneer, Contra nd c&%ﬁ;{j Offi iaﬂllyl)/z%ma:

ﬁléer Electetijorélu!alfffsignea

ect Manager

Title Title
Hayes Engineering, Inc. Panola
Firm City / County

Contractoy .

E108n'7"
T
/&AW/:} éawqu/'-/er'm-a L0,

Firm

09/01/2018

Amrs memmbasd dlale P fonce am annlicmiler ol fo ccl Bacncad e aslal e wansal W cdalae fLliecflocnin o mene e T wciah




